THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-002718
9:00 a.m.

X66325
9:00 a.m.

14-714640
10:00 a.m.

826413
10:00 a.m.

X65485
11:00 a.m.

14-708945
11:00 a.m.

**

MICHAEL HOBBS
\'%

MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2014
CONCORD GOVERNMENTAL CENTER
SECOND FLOOR, COURTROOM 202

65 CHURCH STREET

CONCORD, NORTH CAROLINA 28025

PLT: SETH BERNANKE, LAW OFFICE OF SETH
BERNAKE, CHARLOTTE, NC

SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DFT: SEAN PHELAN, NEXSEN PRUET ADAMS

EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.

TIMOTHY BRAME

V.
MID-STATE MACHINERY
ISURITY INSURANCE SERVICE/
NCME FUND

SARAH BROWN

V.
CARRIFF CORPORATION, INC.
PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

ARMANDO MARTINEZ
V.
LUIS ROMERO MASONRY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

TERRY WADE (DECEASED/ESTATE)
V.

US AIRWAYS GROUP INC.

AIG INSURANCE CO.

ARTEMIO PEREZ
V.
SOUTHEAST EMPLOYEE LEASING
SERVICES
LION INSURANCE CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

KLEEMIER, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: CAMILLE PAYTON, WARD BLACK LAW
GREENSBORO, NC

DEF: BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD, WINSTON SALEM, NC

PLT: MARGARET SHANKLE, THE SHANKLE LAW
FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF, MUNCIE &
ROSS, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: CHARLES MONNETT 11, ATTORNEY AT
LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: TIMOTHY RIORDAN, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: JILL CALVERT, LAW OFFICE OF DEMAYO
CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: DANIEL POPE JR., BROOKS STEVENS &
POPE, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

Y25131 13-704320
9:00 a.m.

W28180
9:00 a.m.

Y13687
10:00 a.m.

896071

10:00 a.m.

X68032

11:00 a.m.

X07138

11:00 a.m.

JAMIE MCATEE
V.
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE CO.

KELLY LEWIS
V.
TRANSIT MANAGEMENT OF
CHARLOTTE
INC.

COMPENSATION CLAIMS SOLUTIONS

JOSEPH CHAMBERS
V.

LA-Z-BOY, INC.

SEDGWICK CMS

CARL ARMANO
V.
WALKER & ZANGER, INC.

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.

CHASIDYE RICHARDSON
V.

DOLGENCORP, LLC

SELF-INSURED

BILLY YOUNGBLOOD
V.
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION &
REMODELING, LLC
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2014
CONCORD GOVERNMENTAL CENTER
SECOND FLOOR, COURTROOM 202

65 CHURCH STREET

CONCORD, NORTH CAROLINA 28025

PLT: BAKER MCINTYRE, ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: GEORGE KURANI, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK
& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT LAW
FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
DEF: JOHN BREM SMITH, SMITH LAW FIRM

CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: MICHAEL BEDNARIK, OFFICES OF
MICHAEL BEDNARIK, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: JEFFREY KADIS, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT LAW
FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: HENRY BYRUM JR, STILES BYRUM &
HORNE, CHARLOTTE, NC

PLT: MARTHA RAMSAY, RAMSAY LAW FIRM,
CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: PHILLIP ANTHONY, PATTERSON DILTHEY
LLP, RALEIGH, NC

PLT: STEVEN STARNES, ATTORNEY AT LAW
MONROE, NC

DFT: HAROLD SPEARS, CAUDLE & SPEARS,
CHARLOTTE, NC

DFT: TRULA MITCHELL, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC



