THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION **HEARING DOCKET**

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2014 CONCORD GOVERNMENTAL CENTER SECOND FLOOR, COURTROOM 202 65 CHURCH STREET CONCORD, NORTH CAROLINA 28025		
13-002718 9:00 a.m.	MICHAEL HOBBS v.	PLT:	SETH BERNANKE, LAW OFFICE OF SETH BERNAKE, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.		SEAN PHELAN, NEXSEN PRUET ADAMS KLEEMIER, CHARLOTTE, NC	
X66325 9:00 a.m.	TIMOTHY BRAME v.	PLF:	CAMILLE PAYTON, WARD BLACK LAW GREENSBORO, NC	
	MID-STATE MACHINERY ISURITY INSURANCE SERVICE/ NCME FUND	DEF:	BARBARA RUARK, ORBOCK RUARK & DILLARD, WINSTON SALEM, NC	
14-714640 10:00 a.m.	SARAH BROWN v.	PLT:	MARGARET SHANKLE, THE SHANKLE LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC	
	CARRIFF CORPORATION, INC. PENN NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	BRIAN GROESSER, MIDKIFF, MUNCIE & ROSS, RALEIGH, NC	
826413 10:00 a.m.	ARMANDO MARTINEZ v.	PLT:	CHARLES MONNETT III, ATTORNEY AT LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC	
10:00 a.m.	LUIS ROMERO MASONRY	DFT:	TIMOTHY RIORDAN, LEWIS & ROBERTS	

X65485 TERRY WADE (DECEASED/ESTATE) PLT: JILL CALVERT, LAW OFFICE OF DEMAYO 11:00 a.m. CHARLOTTE, NC

RALEIGH, NC

US AIRWAYS GROUP INC. DANIEL POPE JR., BROOKS STEVENS & **DFT:**

AIG INSURANCE CO. POPE, RALEIGH, NC

14-708945 ARTEMIO PEREZ PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD 11:00 a.m.

SOUTHEAST EMPLOYEE LEASING **DFT**: SALLY MORAN, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK

> **SERVICES** & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

LION INSURANCE CO.

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2014 CONCORD GOVERNMENTAL CENTER SECOND FLOOR, COURTROOM 202 65 CHURCH STREET CONCORD, NORTH CAROLINA 28025	
FILE NUMBER			·
Y25131_13-704320 9:00 a.m.	JAMIE MCATEE v.	PLT:	BAKER MCINTYRE, ATTORNEY AT LAW CHARLOTTE, NC
	WELLS FARGO BANK, NA	DFT:	GEORGE KURANI, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK
	OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE CO.		& COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
W28180 9:00 a.m.	KELLY LEWIS	PLF:	VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
	TRANSIT MANAGEMENT OF CHARLOTTE	DEF:	JOHN BREM SMITH, SMITH LAW FIRM
	INC. COMPENSATION CLAIMS SOLUTIONS		CHARLOTTE, NC
Y13687 10:00 a.m.	JOSEPH CHAMBERS	PLT:	MICHAEL BEDNARIK, OFFICES OF
10:00 a.m.	v. LA-Z-BOY, INC. SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	MICHAEL BEDNARIK, CHARLOTTE, NC JEFFREY KADIS, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
896071	CARL ARMANO	PLT:	VERNON SUMWALT, THE SUMWALT LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
10:00 a.m.	WALKER & ZANGER, INC. ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	HENRY BYRUM JR, STILES BYRUM & HORNE, CHARLOTTE, NC
X68032	CHASIDYE RICHARDSON v.	PLT:	MARTHA RAMSAY, RAMSAY LAW FIRM, CHARLOTTE, NC
11:00 a.m.	DOLGENCORP, LLC SELF-INSURED	DFT:	PHILLIP ANTHONY, PATTERSON DILTHEY LLP, RALEIGH, NC
X07138	BILLY YOUNGBLOOD v.	PLT:	STEVEN STARNES, ATTORNEY AT LAW MONROE, NC
11:00 a.m.	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION & REMODELING, LLC	DFT:	HAROLD SPEARS, CAUDLE & SPEARS, CHARLOTTE, NC
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	TRULA MITCHELL, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC